Resolution No. 1998-32

(Council Minutes 98/10/19)

RESOLUTION NO. 1998-32

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, setting a public hearing to consider the vacation of Beach Lane from Lake Steilacoom southwesterly approximately 100 feet.

WHEREAS, the City of Lakewood, Washington has received a petition signed by owners of at least two-thirds (2/3) of the property of abutting Beach Lane from Lake Steilacoom southwesterly approximately 100 feet, located within the City of Lakewood, Washington, requesting that the same be vacated; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 35.79.010 of the Revised Code of Washington, a hearing for the consideration of the requested vacation shall be set by Resolution, with the date of such hearing being not more than sixty (60) days nor less than twenty (20) days after the date of passage of such Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES as follows:

1. That a hearing on the vacation of a portion of Beach Lane within the City of Lakewood, described as follows:

That portion of Beach Lane from Lake Steilacoom southwesterly to the southwesterly line of Parcel #726500-005-0, a distance of approximately 100 feet, all located within the Northwest Quarter of Section 3, Township 19N, Range 3E, WM, Pierce County, Washington

be, and the same hereby is set for 7:00 p.m. on the 7th day of December, 1998, at the City Council Chambers, 10510 Gravelly Lake Drive S.W., Lakewood, Washington, or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard.

2. That this Resolution shall be in full force in effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 19th day of October, 1998.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Attest:

Bill Harrison, Mayor

Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney

.....